@

ITEM 17
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 30
COUNCIL MEETING 1978 04 17

Re: ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 1978 STORM DRAINAGE PROGRAM

Following is a report from the Munfcipal Engineer regarding Engineering
Services for the 1978 Storm Drainage Program. R

A cbpy of the proposal from Phoenix Engineering Sérvices Limited 35
- attached to Council's agendas. e ‘

- RECOMMENDATION:

- 1. "THAT Phoenix Engineering Services Limited be retained to -
o al ineering services as outlined in the Municipal
er to this firm;dated‘]978,March 22, and in
i ) th the Consu]tant’s;proposa1 dated 1978 April 10,
" for fees (excluding disbursements) not to exceed $3,077.50
- for part "A" and $2,065.00 for part *gv. - - T

"5ffy§,*;*,* * % o

' g Firms for the ‘design - -

£ storm ¢ 1978wst0rm,Drainage?Programt f“

VKTk;éhCibseézhereﬁifh
.+ from four Consult
.- the- 1978 $§t

~.and "B", e

' VwA»aumﬁéry‘of,the fees proposed for this work, excluding
disbursements from the four firms involved, is as follows:

~ Project "m" 2,949.00

. Robert F. Binnie Ltd. = Project "A": § 3,940.00

, $
?hoenix Engineering Services Ltd. Project "A": $ 3,077.50
‘ , Project "B": § 2,065.00

$

$

6,200.00

‘Vector'Engineering Services ILtd. Project "A":
: 5,500.00

Project "B":

Kerr Wood Leidal Associates Ltd, Project "A". $10,200.00
, $10,600.00
Project "B": 8,000.00

i§

' v "

c M! A L

; : " | »"".," v R

B R ERE L TR u,r-!M’u“; '-Jv* Y ""‘ ‘““'!:'l"‘ re
1v.n~¢mw1mﬂkﬂmM4w‘

Ve U |'t" ;‘LI“ ML . “'\'.”1.' . "bl", '!’:'t Y )

<." 12:',":’[1'.'! ;1§5:7;' o i ‘i‘l 1 I‘;""""l“""' . ; ’l
RIS A (€ YR I TR I o
" o ifle i h‘ | ~‘iﬂ"mﬂw'»’“”‘ ,’qg‘rr:ﬁr.’.‘:..’,y.. NAE e a
tm ‘ R NI

5y 2




ITEM

17

MANAGER'S .EPORT NO. 30

COUNCIL MEETING

All four firms are competent in the design of storm sewer
works and we would therefore recommend that the engineering
work be awarded to the firm with the lowest fee on both part

"A" and part "B",which firm is Phoenix Engineering Services

Ltd.'“'

~

, RECOMMENDATION

5 .

t;; THAT Phoenlx Englneerlng Services Ltd, be retalned to

-provide ° englneerlng services as-outlined in ' the
"t;Mun1c1pal Engineer's letter to them, dated 78 0322,
---and.in accordance with the Consultant's. proposal,,

:_dated 78 04 10, for fees (excluding disbursements) :
not to exceed $3, 077 50 for part "AY and $2 065 00 -
” for part "B"-*' S e TSN A , AR

1978 04 17

| MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

: “:v,.‘.ﬁz
i "
A ! b

ot Y

q ‘ y W ﬁv P " M“w ;"‘»' ,
K g A Wj t!i!
: ("ft Q’"‘ W M'N . "3“-4‘ \AI”‘JI'\‘ '} MJ& « ¥ M}ihu '{M y,.,"}h“ ! L






